Case 15-33481 Doc 1 Filed 09/29/15 Entered 09/29/15 15:30:36 Desc Main

B1 (Official Form 1)(04/13)	DU	Jumeni	ιu	ye i u	10			
United States Bankruptcy Court District of MinnesotaVolunta					tary Petition			
Name of Debtor (if individual, enter Last, First,	Middle):		Name	of Joint De	btor (Spouse	) (Last, First, M	liddle):	
Rabbe Ag Enterprises, General Partnership								
All Other Names used by the Debtor in the last	8 years					Joint Debtor in 1	the last 8 yea	rs
(include married, maiden, and trade names):			(inclue	le married,	maiden, and	trade names):		
Last four digits of Soc. Sec. or Individual-Taxpa (if more than one, state all)	yer I.D. (ITIN)/Com	plete EIN	Last fo (if more	Last four digits of Soc. Sec. or Individual-Taxpayer I.D. (ITIN) No./Complete EIN (if more than one, state all)				
86-1077561								
Street Address of Debtor (No. and Street, City, a	and State):		Street	Address of	Joint Debtor	(No. and Stree	t, City, and S	tate):
2247 90th Avenue Trimont, MN								
		ZIP Code						ZIP Code
		56176	C t	(D 1)	6.4	D : : 1 DI	(D )	
County of Residence or of the Principal Place o Martin	Business:		Count	y of Reside	ence or of the	Principal Place	of Business:	
			<b>.</b>		<u></u>	(10.1100		
Mailing Address of Debtor (if different from str P.O. Box 548	eet address):		Mailin	g Address	of Joint Debt	or (if different f	rom street ac	Idress):
Ormsby, MN								
	_	ZIP Code						ZIP Code
Logation of Dringing Lagate of Dusings Debtor		56162						
Location of Principal Assets of Business Debtor (if different from street address above):								
	Nataria	£ D				CD 1 (	0111	****
<b>Type of Debtor</b> (Form of Organization) (Check one box)		of Business one box)			-	of Bankruptcy Petition is Filed	•	
☐ Individual (includes Joint Debtors)	Health Care Bu			Chapt			<b>(</b>	
See Exhibit D on page 2 of this form. Corporation (includes LLC and LLP)	Single Asset Re		efined	Chapt	er 9			on for Recognition
Partnership	□ Railroad	(JID)		Chapt			Foreign Mair	on for Recognition
Other (If debtor is not one of the above entities,	Stockbroker	1		Chapt		- 1		nain Proceeding
check this box and state type of entity below.)	Commodity Bro	oker					C	Ũ
Chapter 15 Debtors	Other					Nature of	f Debts	
Country of debtor's center of main interests:		mpt Entity		Debte a	re primarily co	(Check or	· · -	Debts are primarily
Each country in which a foreign proceeding	Debtor is a tax-ex	, if applicable) empt organizati	on defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(8) as business debts.					
by, regarding, or against debtor is pending:	under Title 26 of				-	dual primarily for household purpos		
	Code (the Internal			u perso				
<b>Filing Fee</b> (Check one boy Full Filing Fee attached	()	Check on		nall husiness	-	ter 11 Debtors		
	tu atu tau a 💿 🔨 🗺	Del				defined in 11 U.S.		l.
Filing Fee to be paid in installments (applicable to attach signed application for the court's considerat	ion certifying that the		tor's are	agata nonco	ntingent liquid	atad dabta (avalud	ling debte or a	d to insiders or affiliates)
debtor is unable to pay fee except in installments. Form 3A.	Rule 1006(b). See Offic							very three years thereafter).
☐ Filing Fee waiver requested (applicable to chapter	7 individuals only) Mu		applicable		a			
attach signed application for the court's considerat		$\mathbf{p} \mid \mathbf{\Box} \uparrow^{\mathbf{p}}$			this petition. ere solicited pr	repetition from on	e or more clas	ses of creditors.
					S.C. § 1126(b).			~~ ~*
Statistical/Administrative Information	f	1				THIS SF	PACE IS FOR	COURT USE ONLY
<ul> <li>Debtor estimates that funds will be available</li> <li>Debtor estimates that, after any exempt prop</li> </ul>				es naid				
there will be no funds available for distribut			. expense	.5 puid,				
Estimated Number of Creditors								
1- 50- 100- 200-	□ □ 1,000- 5,001-	10,001- 2	] 5,001-	□ 50,001-	OVER			
	5,000 10,000		0,000	100,000	100,000			
Estimated Assets					-			
\$0 to \$50,001 to \$100,001 to \$500,001	\$1,000,001 \$10,000,001	\$50,000,001 \$	100,000,001	\$500,000,001	More than			
	to \$10 to \$50 million million	to \$100 to million m	s \$500 Sillion	to \$1 billion	\$1 billion			
Estimated Liabilities			1					
\$0 to \$50,001 to \$100,001 to \$500,001	\$1,000,001 \$10,000,001		100,000,001					
\$50,000 \$100,000 \$500,000 to \$1 million	to \$10 to \$50 million million	to \$100 to million m	s \$500 Sillion	to \$1 billion	\$1 billion			

9/29/15	Entered 09/29/15 15:30:36
9/29/13	EIIIGIGU 09/29/15 15.30.30
	5 6 ( 4 6

	Case 15-33481	Doc 1 Filed 09/29/15 Document	Entered 09/29/15 15:30 Page 2 of 10	
B1 (Official Form Voluntary		Doddinoni	Name of Debtor(s): Rabbe Ag Enterprises, Gen	Page 2 neral Partnership
(This page mu	st be completed and filed in	n every case)		
	All Prior Bank	ruptcy Cases Filed Within Last	<b>8 Years</b> (If more than two, attach a	dditional sheet)
Location Where Filed:	- None -		Case Number:	Date Filed:
Location Where Filed:			Case Number:	Date Filed:
Per	nding Bankruptcy Case F	iled by any Spouse, Partner, or	Affiliate of this Debtor (If more that	an one, attach additional sheet)
Name of Debto See Attachr			Case Number:	Date Filed:
District:			Relationship:	Judge:
	Exhibit A	A		<b>xhibit B</b> al whose debts are primarily consumer debts.)
forms 10K and pursuant to S		and Exchange Commission ecurities Exchange Act of 1934	have informed the petitioner that [he 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Co	ed in the foregoing petition, declare that I or she] may proceed under chapter 7, 11, ode, and have explained the relief available rtify that I delivered to the debtor the notice
Exhibit .	A is attached and made a pa	art of this petition.	X Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s	s) (Date)
Exhibit I If this is a join	D completed and signed by nt petition:			a separate Exhibit D.)
		Information Regardin	0	
•	Debtor has been domicile	(Check any ap ed or has had a residence, principa ing the date of this petition or for	pplicable box) al place of business, or principal asse a longer part of such 180 days than i	ets in this District for 180
			eneral partner, or partnership pending	
	Debtor is a debtor in a for this District, or has no pri	reign proceeding and has its princ incipal place of business or assets	cipal place of business or principal as in the United States but is a defenda in interests of the parties will be serv	ssets in the United States in an action or
	Certifi	ication by a Debtor Who Reside (Check all appl	es as a Tenant of Residential Prope licable boxes)	rty
	Landlord has a judgment	against the debtor for possession	of debtor's residence. (If box checked	, complete the following.)
	(Name of	landlord that obtained judgment)		
	× ×	of landlord)		
	the entire monetary defau	ilt that gave rise to the judgment f	for possession, after the judgment for	-
	Debtor has included with after the filing of the petit		court of any rent that would become	due during the 30-day period

Debtor certifies that he/she has served the Landlord with this certification. (11 U.S.C. § 362(l)).

Case 15-33481	Doc 1	Filed (
Case 13-33401		i neu c

Case 15-33481 Doc 1 Filed 09/29/15 Document	Page 3 of 10
BI (Official Form 1)(04/15)	Name of Debtor(s):
Voluntary Petition	Rabbe Ag Enterprises, General Partnership
(This page must be completed and filed in every case)	
Sign	atures
Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (Individual/Joint)	Signature of a Foreign Representative
I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct. [If petitioner is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts and has chosen to file under chapter 7] I am aware that I may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code, understand the relief available under each such chapter, and choose to proceed under chapter 7. [If no attorney represents me and no bankruptcy petition preparer signs the petition] I have obtained and read the notice required by 11 U.S.C. §342(b).	<ul> <li>I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, that I am the foreign representative of a debtor in a foreign proceeding, and that I am authorized to file this petition.</li> <li>(Check only one box.)</li> <li>□ I request relief in accordance with chapter 15 of title 11. United States Code. Certified copies of the documents required by 11 U.S.C. §1515 are attached.</li> </ul>
I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.	Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §1511, I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11 specified in this petition. A certified copy of the order granting recognition of the foreign main proceeding is attached.
T.	X
X	Signature of Foreign Representative
Signature of Debior	
X	Printed Name of Foreign Representative
Signature of Joint Debtor	
	Date
Telephone Number (If not represented by attorney)	Signature of Non-Attorney Bankruptcy Petition Preparer
Date	I declare under penalty of perjury that: (1) I am a bankruptcy petition preparer as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 110; (2) I prepared this document for
Signature of Attorney*	compensation and have provided the debtor with a copy of this document and the notices and information required under 11 U.S.C. §§ 110(b), 110(h), and 342(b); and, (3) if rules or guidelines have been promulgated
X /s/ Ralph V. Mitchell	pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 110(h) setting a maximum fee for services
Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s)	chargeable by bankruptcy petition preparers, I have given the debtor notice of the maximum amount before preparing any document for filing for a
Ralph V. Mitchell 184639 Printed Name of Attorney for Debtor(s)	debtor or accepting any fee from the debtor, as required in that section. Official Form 19 is attached.
Lapp Libra Thomson Stoebner Pusch Firm Name 120 South Sixth Street	Printed Name and title, if any, of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer
Suite 2500 Minneapolis, MN 55402	Social-Security number (If the bankrutpcy petition preparer is not an individual, state the Social Security number of the officer, principal, responsible person or partner of the bankruptcy petition
Address	preparer.)(Required by 11 U.S.C. § 110.)
612-338-5815 Fax: 612-338-6651	
Telephone Number	
September 29, 2015 Date	Address
*In a case in which § 707(b)(4)(D) applies, this signature also constitutes a certification that the attorney has no knowledge after an inquiry that the information in the schedules is incorrect.	X
Signature of Debtor (Corporation/Partnership)	Date
	Signature of bankruptcy petition preparer or officer, principal, responsible person, or partner whose Social Security number is provided above.
I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, and that I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor.	Names and Social-Security numbers of all other individuals who prepared or assisted in preparing this document unless the bankruptcy petition preparer is
The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.	not an individual:
X _/s/ Joel Rabbe	
Signature of Authorized Individual	
Joel Rabbe	If more than one person prepared this document, attach additional sheets
Printed Name of Authorized Individual	conforming to the appropriate official form for each person.
General Partner	A bankruptcy petition preparer's failure to comply with the provisions of title 11 and the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure may result in
Title of Authorized Individual	fines or imprisonment or both. 11 U.S.C. §110; 18 U.S.C. §156.
September 29, 2015	
Date	

Case 15-33481 Doc 1 Filed 09/29/15 Entered 09/29/15 15:30:36 Desc Main Document Page 4 of 10

In re Rabbe Ag Enterprises, General Partnership

Case No.

Debtor

# FORM 1. VOLUNTARY PETITION Pending Bankruptcy Cases Filed Attachment

Name of Debtor / District

North Country Seed, LLC

Rabbe Farms LLP

Case No. / Relationship 15-Affiliate 15-Affiliate Date Filed / Judge 09/29/15

09/29/15

Case 15-33481	Doc 1	Filed 09/29/15	Entered 09/29/15 15:30:36	Desc Main
		Document	Page 5 of 10	

B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07)

## United States Bankruptcy Court District of Minnesota

In re	Rabbe Ag Enterprises, General Partnership	
111 10		

Case No.	
Chapter	11

## LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

Debtor(s)

Following is the list of the debtor's creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims. The list is prepared in accordance with Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(d) for filing in this chapter 11 [*or* chapter 9] case. The list does not include (1) persons who come within the definition of "insider" set forth in 11 U.S.C. § 101, or (2) secured creditors unless the value of the collateral is such that the unsecured deficiency places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims. If a minor child is one of the creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims, state the child's initials and the name and address of the child's parent or guardian, such as "A.B., a minor child, by John Doe, guardian." Do not disclose the child's name. See 11 U.S.C. § 112; Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(m).

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed, or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured, also state value of security]
ABDO Eick & Meyers, LLP PO Box 3166 Mankato, MN 56002-3166	ABDO Eick & Meyers, LLP PO Box 3166 Mankato, MN 56002-3166	accounting		Unknown
AgDirect 5015 South 118th Street Omaha, NE 68137	AgDirect 5015 South 118th Street Omaha, NE 68137	excavator		53,384.54 (Unknown secured)
City of Ormsby PO Box 507 Ormsby, MN 56162	City of Ormsby PO Box 507 Ormsby, MN 56162	utility		Unknown
Farmers State Bank of Trimont 220 Main Street Trimont, MN 56176	Farmers State Bank of Trimont 220 Main Street Trimont, MN 56176	operating line; growing crop		Unknown (Unknown secured)
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE STOP 5700 30 EAST 7TH STREET, SUITE 1222 Saint Paul, MN 55101	INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE STOP 5700 30 EAST 7TH STREET, SUITE 1222 Saint Paul, MN 55101	taxes		Unknown
JD Financial PO Box 4450 Carol Stream, IL 60197	JD Financial PO Box 4450 Carol Stream, IL 60197	fertilizers & chemicals		165,052.37
Joel Rabbe PO Box 330 Trimont, MN 56176	Joel Rabbe PO Box 330 Trimont, MN 56176	farmland lease payment		Unknown
John Deere Credit Corp PO Box 650215 Dallas, TX 75265	John Deere Credit Corp PO Box 650215 Dallas, TX 75265	tractor and field cultivator		207,992.00 (Unknown secured)
Jon E. Rabbe 2247 90th Street Trimont, MN 56176	Jon E. Rabbe 2247 90th Street Trimont, MN 56176	wages and farmland lease		Unknown
Joyce Rabbe PO Box 261 Trimont, MN 56176	Joyce Rabbe PO Box 261 Trimont, MN 56176	loan		200,000.00

Case 15-33481 Doc 1

Filed 09/29/15 Document Entered 09/29/15 15:30:36 Desc Main Page 6 of 10

B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07) - Cont.

In re Rabbe Ag Enterprises, General Partnership

Debtor(s)

Case No.

## LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

(Continuation Sheet)

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed, or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured, also state value of security]
Joyce Rabbe & Trust Box 261 Trimont, MN 56176	Joyce Rabbe & Trust Box 261 Trimont, MN 56176	farmland lease payment		Unknown
Marilyn Olson 927 Cannon Valley Dr. West Northfield, MN 55057	Marilyn Olson 927 Cannon Valley Dr. West Northfield, MN 55057	farmland lease payment		24,735.15
MN DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 551 BKY SECTION P O BOX 64447 Saint Paul, MN 55164	MN DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 551 BKY SECTION P O BOX 64447 Saint Paul, MN 55164	taxes		Unknown
Rabbe Inc. PO Box 548 Ormsby, MN 56162	Rabbe Inc. PO Box 548 Ormsby, MN 56162	loan		136,500.00
Rabbe Inc. PO Box 548 Ormsby, MN 56162	Rabbe Inc. PO Box 548 Ormsby, MN 56162	seasonal help		15,000.00
South Central Electric 71176 Tiell Drive PO Box 150 Saint James, MN 56081	South Central Electric 71176 Tiell Drive PO Box 150 Saint James, MN 56081	utility		Unknown

# DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF A CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP

I, the General Partner of the partnership named as the debtor in this case, declare under penalty of perjury that I have read the foregoing list and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Date September 29, 2015

Signature /s/ Joel Rabbe

Joel Rabbe General Partner

Penalty for making a false statement or concealing property: Fine of up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152 and 3571.

#### Case 15-33481 Doc 1 Filed 09/29/15 Entered 09/29/15 15:30:36 Desc Main Document Page 7 of 10

#### Form 1008-1 - Proof Of Authority To Sign And File Petition

### United States Bankruptcy Court District of Minnesota

Debtor(s)

In re Rabbe Ag Enterprises, A General Partnership

Case No. Chapter

11

## STATEMENT REGARDING AUTHORITY TO SIGN AND FILE PETITION

I, <u>Joel Rabbe</u>, declare under penalty of perjury that I am a <u>Partner</u> of <u>Rabbe Ag Enterprises</u>, a Minnesota partnership and that on <u>September 25, 2015</u> the following resolution was duly adopted by the <u>partners</u> of this partnership:

"Whereas, it is in the best interest of this partnership to file a voluntary petition in the United States Bankruptcy Court pursuant to Chapter <u>11</u> of Title 11 of the United States Code;

Be It Therefore Resolved, that <u>Joel Rabbe</u>, General Partner of this partnership, is authorized and directed to execute and deliver all documents necessary to perfect the filing of a chapter <u>11</u> voluntary bankruptcy case on behalf of the partnership; and

Be It Further Resolved, that <u>Joel Rabbe</u>, General Partner of this partnership, is authorized and directed to appear in all bankruptcy proceedings on behalf of the partnership, and to otherwise do and perform all acts and deeds and to execute and deliver all necessary documents on behalf of the partnership in connection with such bankruptcy case; and

Be It Further Resolved, that <u>Joel Rabbe</u>, General Partner of this partnership, is authorized and directed to employ <u>Ralph Mitchell</u>, attorney and the law firm of <u>Lapp Libra Thomson Stoebner & Pusch, Chartered</u> to represent the partnership in such bankruptcy case."

(or)

I, <u>Joel Rabbe</u>, declare under penalty of perjury that I am one of the general partners of <u>Rabbe Ag Enterprises</u>, a Minnesota partnership, that Jon Rabbe <u>and Joyce Rabbe</u> are all of the other general partners, and that all general partners have authorized me to file a voluntary petition commencing a chapter <u>11</u> voluntary bankruptcy case on behalf of the partnership.

15

Signature Joel Rabbe General Partner

LOCAL RULE REFERENCE: 1008-1

Date

#### Case 15-33481 Doc 1 Filed 09/29/15 Entered 09/29/15 15:30:36 Desc Main Document Page 8 of 10

ABDO EICK & MEYERS, LLP PO BOX 3166 MANKATO MN 56002-3166

AGDIRECT 5015 SOUTH 118TH STREET OMAHA NE 68137

CITY OF ORMSBY PO BOX 507 ORMSBY MN 56162

D. CHARLES PERSSON 218 LAKE AVENUE FAIRMONT MN 56031

FARMERS STATE BANK OF TRIMONT 220 MAIN STREET TRIMONT MN 56176

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE STOP 5700 30 EAST 7TH STREET, SUITE 1222 SAINT PAUL MN 55101

JAMES W. KEITHAHN BOX 14 SHERBURN MN 56171

JD FINANCIAL PO BOX 4450 CAROL STREAM IL 60197

JOEL RABBE PO BOX 330 TRIMONT MN 56176

#### Case 15-33481 Doc 1 Filed 09/29/15 Entered 09/29/15 15:30:36 Desc Main Document Page 9 of 10

JOHN DEERE CREDIT CORP PO BOX 650215 DALLAS TX 75265

JON E. RABBE 2247 90TH STREET TRIMONT MN 56176

JOYCE RABBE PO BOX 261 TRIMONT MN 56176

JOYCE RABBE & TRUST BOX 261 TRIMONT MN 56176

KAY & RICHARD POPE TRUST 751 MAIN STREET WEST PO BOX 364 TRIMONT MN 56176

KEN OLSON TRUST C/O JOANNE OLSON 251 WEST BIRCH STREET TRIMONT MN 56176

MARILYN OLSON 927 CANNON VALLEY DR. WEST NORTHFIELD MN 55057

MARILYN OLSON 927 CANNON VALLEY DR. W. NORTHFIELD MN 55057

MARS INVESTMENT LP 5223 GREEN FARMS COURT MINNEAPOLIS MN 55436

## Case 15-33481 Doc 1 Filed 09/29/15 Entered 09/29/15 15:30:36 Desc Main Document Page 10 of 10

MN DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 551 BKY SECTION P O BOX 64447 SAINT PAUL MN 55164

RABBE INC. PO BOX 548 ORMSBY MN 56162

RABBE INC. PO BOX 548 ORMSBY MN 56162

SOUTH CENTRAL ELECTRIC 71176 TIELL DRIVE PO BOX 150 SAINT JAMES MN 56081

VALERIE VOGT 19 BUNNING DR. VOORHEES NJ 08043